

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2006 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1746 OF 2006

O.N.G.C. LTD.

A ppellant (s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for modification and office report )

WITH

I.A. No. 1 in C.A. No. 1747/2006

(For modification of Court's order dated 20.03.2006 and office report)

I.A. No. 1 in C.A. No. 1748/2006

(For modification of Court's order dated 20.03.2006 and office report )

I.A. No. 1 in C.A. No. 1749/2006

(For modification of Court's order dated 20.03.2006 and office report )

I.A. No. 1 in C.A. No. 1750/2006

(For modification of Court's order dated 20.03.2006 and office report )

I.A. No. 1 in C.A. No. 1751/2006

(For modification of Court's order dated 20.03.2006 and office report )

Date: 14/07/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Mr.K.P. Pathak, ASG

Mr. M.K. Sreegesh, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Verma, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. adv. (NP)

For Bank of Baroda

Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let notice of these applications issue to the non-appearing respondents who may file their

replies within two weeks of receipt of notice.

Counsel for the Bank of Baroda may file reply to the application within two weeks.

In the meantime, an amount equal to the amount which may fall to the share of the

appellant-ONGC on pro rata distribution shall not be disbursed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master