

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1746 OF 2006

O.N.G.C. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ORS.  
(For directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.NO.2 IN Civil Appeal NO. 1747 of 2006  
WITH I.A.NO.2 IN Civil Appeal NO. 1748 of 2006  
WITH I.A.NO.2 IN Civil Appeal NO. 1749 of 2006  
WITH I.A.NO.2 IN Civil Appeal NO. 1750 of 2006  
WITH I.A.NO.2 IN Civil Appeal NO. 1751 of 2006  
(For directions and office report)

Date: 19/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.P. Pathak, ASG  
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Sreegosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice to all the respondents in I.A. No.3/08 returnable  
six weeks hence. A copy of the notice shall be served on Official  
Liquidator.

The Official Liquidator is directed to be represented on the next  
date.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master