

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

I.A. NO. 2 IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1747 OF 2006O.N.G.C. LTD. Appellant (s)  
VERSUS  
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ORS. Respondent(s)WITH I.A. NO. 2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1748 OF 2006,  
I.A. NO. 2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1749 OF 2006,  
I.A. NO. 2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1750 OF 2006,  
I.A. NO. 2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1751 OF 2006  
(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 12/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.  
Ms. Raji Joseph, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Galib Kabir, Adv.  
Mr. S. Mahendran, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Counsel for the respondent No.4 has stated that he has not received the copy of the SLP. Petitioner is directed to supply the copy of SLP to Respondent No.4 within a week.

Respondents have appeared and seek time for filing Counter Affidavit. Five weeks time is granted, as a last chance for filing Counter Affidavit. Await service of notice on the remaining respondents.

List the matter on 27th July, 2009.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*MG.