

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1746 OF 2006

O.N.G.C. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 1747 of 2006
(With applns. for modification of Court's order,
early hearing and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1748 of 2006
(With applns. for modification of Court's order,
early hearing and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1749 of 2006
(With applns. for modification of Court's order and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1750 of 2006
(With applns. for modification of Court's order,
early hearing and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1751 of 2006
(With applns. for modification of Court's order,
early hearing and office report)

Date: 27/02/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Paras Kuhad, ASG
Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.
Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jitin Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Pranita Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.
Mr. Vipul Jai, Adv.

Mr. S. Mahendran, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

CA 1746, 1749/2006
For RR-6

Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Dushyant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumdar, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

CA 1749/2006
For RR-7

Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Dushyant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumdar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Paras Kuhad, learned ASG appearing for the appellants in Civil Appeal No.1747 of 2006 started his submissions at 11.10 a.m. and concluded at 12.40 p.m. Thereafter Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, learned counsel appearing for the respondent made his submissions upto 2.20 p.m. Then Mr. Paras Kuhad, learned ASG made his submissions in rejoinder for five minutes.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions may be filed within one week.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER

LIST OF BOOKS REFERRED :

1998 (5) SCC 401 (PARA 5 AT 405)

1969 (2) SCR 866

1990 (SUPPL) SCC 397

2013 (1) SCC 462 (PARA 7 AT 473)

1998 (5) SCC 401 (PARA 12)

1969 (2) SCR 866 (PARA 32 AT 893)

1990 (SUPPL) SCC 397 AT 440

2006 (10) SCC 452 (PARA 41 AT 466)